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Accomack-Northampton Regional Housing Authority
23372 Front Street
Accomack, VA 23301

HIP Contact Person: Jennifer W. Giddens
Phone number: (757) 787-2800 x 123
E-mail: joiddens@a-npdc.org

Areas Served: Accomack and Northampton Counties

Click to return to map

Alexandria Department of Human Services
Office of Community Services
2525 Mt. Vernon Avenue
Alexandria, Virginia 22301

HIP Contact person:  Lesa Gilbert
Phone Number: 703-746-5912
E-mail: Lesa.Gilbert@alexandriava.gov

Areas Served: City of Alexandria

Click to return to map

Appalachian Community Action & Development Agency
190 Beech Street
Gate City, Virginia 24251

HIP Contact person:  Karen Davidson, Housing Counselor
Phone Number: 276-386-6441
E-mail: kdavidson@appcaa.org

Areas Served: City of Norton and the Counties of Wise, Scott, Lee and Tazewell

Click to return to map
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Culpeper Community Development Corp.
602 S. Main Street, Suite 3
Culpeper, Va. 22701

HIP Contact:  Cheryl Carter, Certified Housing Counselor
E-mail: cscarterpa@yahoo.com
Phone number: 540-825-7434

Areas Served: Counties of Culpepper, Fauquier, Madison, Orange, Rappahannock

Click to return to map

Hampton Dept. of Social Services
1320 LaSalle Ave
Hampton, Va. 23670

HIP Contact:  Angelique Hill
Phone Number: 757-727-1907
E-mail: angeligue.hill@dss.virginia.gov

Area Served:  City of Hampton

Click to return to map

HOPE Community Services (Formerly Central Piedmont Action Council
103 South Main Street
Farmville, VA 23901

HIP Contact Person:  Valorie Foster
Phone Number: 434-315-8990
E-mail: vfoster@hopecsva.org

Areas Served: Counties of Amelia, Buckingham, Cumberland, Lunenburg, Nottoway
and Prince Edward

Click to return to map

HOPE, Inc
P.O. Box 743
Wytheville, VA 24382
HIP Contact: Amanda Romans
Phone Number: 276-228-6280 ext. 216
Toll Free: 1-877-818-8680
E-mail: aromans@wythehope.org

Areas Served: City of Galax. Counties of Bland, Carroll, Grayson, Smyth and Wythe
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Click to return to map

The Improvement Association
P.O. Box 661
Emporia, Virginia 23847

HIP Contact: Erica Singleton
Phone Number: (434) 336-9805
E-mail: esingleton@impassoc.org

Areas Served: City of Emporia and Franklin and the counties of Greensville, Surry,
Sussex, Isle of Wight and Southampton

Click to return to map

James City County — Office of Housing and Community Development
5320 Palmer Lane, Suite 1A
Williamsburg, Va. 23188

HIP Contact: Caroline Rhodes
Phone Number: 757-259-5340
E-mail: crhodes@james-city.va.us

Areas Served: James City County, York County (homes with a Williamsburg address)
and the City of Williamsburg

Click to return to map

Office of Human Affairs
2410 Wickham Avenue
Newport News, Virginia 23607

HIP Contact Person: Terri Francis
Phone Number: 757-247-0379 x303
E-mail: tfrancis@ohainc.org

Areas Served: City of Newport News, Counties of Gloucester, Mathews,
Pogquoson, Richmond, Westmoreland &York

Click to return to map
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Loudoun County - Dept. of Family Services
102 Heritage Way, NE, Suite 103
Leesburg, Virginia 20176

HIP Contact Person: Antwaun Jackson, MPA

Phone Number: 703-777-0353
E-mail: Antwaun.jackson@Iloudoun.gov
Area Served: Loudoun County

Click to return to map

Lynchburg Community Action Group, Inc.
926 Commerce Street
Lynchburg, Va. 24504

HIP Contact Person: Melissa Yuille
Phone number: 434-846-2778
E-mail myuille@lyncag.org

Areas served: Cities of Bedford and Lynchburg and Counties of Amherst, Appomattox,
Bedford and Campbell

Click to return to map

Mercy House
PO Box 1478
Harrisonburg, Virginia 22803

HIP Contact: Amanda Sisson
Phone number: 540-432-1812
E-mail: amanda@themercyhouse.org

Areas Served: City of Harrisonburg and Counties of Rockingham and Page

Click to return to map

New River Community Action
644 West Main Street
Radford, Va.24141

HIP Contact Person:  Kim Matthews

Phone number: 540-633-5900
E-mail: KMatthews@nrcaa.org
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Areas Served: City of Radford and Counties of Floyd, Giles, Montgomery and Pulaski

Click to return to map

Northern Virginia Family Service
10455 White Granite Drive, Suite 100
Oakton, Virginia 22124

HIP Contact: Karen Cebula

Phone Number: 571-748-2544

E-mail: kcebula@nvfs.org

Area Served: Arlington County, Fairfax and Falls Church

Click to return to map

People, Inc. of Southwest Virginia
1173 West Main Street
Abington, VA 24210

HIP Contact: Ginger Henderson
Phone Number: (276) 619-2283
E-mail: ghenderson@peopleinc.net

Area Served: Cities of Bristol, and the Counties of Buchanan, Dickenson,
Russell, and Washington.

Click to return to map

The Planning Council
5365 Robin Hood Rd, Suite 700
Norfolk, VA 23513

HIP Contact Person:  Elisabeth Limbaugh
Phone Number: 757-622-9268 x 3057
E-mail: elimbaugh@theplanningcouncil.org

Areas served:  Cities of Suffolk, Portsmouth, Norfolk, Chesapeake, and Virginia Beach

Click to return to map

Updated April 2012


mailto:kcebula@nvfs.org
mailto:ghenderson@peopleinc.net
mailto:elimbaugh@theplanningcouncil.org

Prince William County — Dept. of Social Services
7987 Ashton Avenue, Suite 200
Manassas, Va. 20109

HIP Information Line: 703-792-7648

HIP Contact Person:  Betty Vines

Phone Number: 703-792-7915
Email: bvines@pwcgov.org

Areas Served: County of Prince William and Cities of Manassas and Manassas Park

Click to return to map

Quin Rivers Agency for Community Action
P.O. Box 660
Quinton, VA 23141

HIP Contact Person: Countess Harris

Phone Number: 540-368-2700
Fax: 540-368-1448
E-mail: Charris@quinriversagency.org

Avreas Served: City of Fredericksburg, Counties of: Caroline, Charles City, Essex, King
George, King William, King and Queen, Lancaster, New Kent, Northumberland,

Richmond, Stafford, and Spotsylvania.

Click to return to map

STEP, Inc
200 Dent St.
Rocky Mount, VA 24151

HIP Contact Person: Brenda Manning

Phone Number 540-483-5142 ext 3023
E-mail: Brenda.manning@stepincva.com
Areas Served: Cities of Martinsville and Danville, and Counties of

Pittsylvania, Patrick and Franklin.

Click to return to map
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The Salvation Army — Charlottesville
P.O. Box 296
Charlottesville, VVa. 22902

HIP Contact Person:  Barbara Foley
Phone Number: (434) 295-4058 Ext 109
E-mail: bfoley22901@yahoo.com

Areas Served: City of Charlottesville and Counties of Albemarle, Fluvanna, Greene,
Louisa and Nelson

Click to return to map

The Salvation Army — Winchester
300 Fort Collier Road
Winchester, Va. 22603

HIP Contact: Patricia Purtlebaugh
Phone Number: 540-662-4777
E-mail: Pat Purtlebaugh@uss.salvationarmy.org

Areas Served: City of Winchester and Counties of Clarke, Frederick, Shenandoah and
Warren

Click to return to map

Tri-County County Community Action Agency
1176 Huell Matthews Highway
P.O. Box 799
South Boston, Va. 24592

HIP Contact Person:  Garnett Luck
Phone Number: 434-575-7916
E-mail: glship@ntelos.net

Areas Served: City of South Boston, Counties of Brunswick, Charlotte, Halifax and
Mecklenburg

Click to return to map
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Total Action Against Poverty
145 Campbell Ave SW

Roanoke VA 24011

HIP Contact: Aldith Ellis

Phone Number: 540-345-6781 ext. 4392
E-mail: aldith.ellis@taproanoke.org
Website: www.tapintohope.org

Areas served: Cities of Buena Vista, Clifton Forge, Covington, Lexington, Roanoke
and Salem and the Counties of Alleghany, Bath, Botetourt, Craig, Roanoke and
Rockbridge

Click to return to map

Virginia Supportive Housing
1010 North Thompson Street
Richmond, Virginia 23230

HIP Contact Person: ~ Sam Goodpasture, Housing Specialist
Phone Number: 804-525-1950 option 1
E-mail: sgoodpasture@virginiasupportivehousing.org

Areas Served: Cities of Colonial Heights, Hopewell, Petersburg and
Richmond and the Counties of Chesterfield, Dinwiddie, Goochland, Hanover,
Henrico, Powhatan and Prince George.

Click to return to map

Waynesboro Redevelopment Housing Authority
1700 New Hope Road
P.O. Box 1138
Waynesboro, Va. 22980

HIP Contact Person:  Kimberly Byrd and Gary Wilson
Phone Number: 540-946-9230
E-mail: K byrd@wrha.org or g wilson@wrha.org

Areas Served: Counties of Augusta and Highland and Cities of Staunton and
Waynesboro

Click to return to map
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